Franklin County, KS
Well: McCoy #24
Lease Owner: TDR

TDR Construction, INC. Commenced Spudding:10/8/2019

(913) 710-5400

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

040 soil-clay 40

22 shale 62

25 lime 87

8 shale 95

11 lime 106

3 shale 109

18 lime 127

41 shale 168

18 lime 186

77 shale 263

23 lime 286

23 shale 309

7 lime 316

41 shale 357

2 lime 359

16 shale 375

7 lime 382

3 shale 385

12 lime 397

11 shale 408
22 lime 430

3 shale 433

5 lime 438

4 shale 442

6 lime 448 Hertha
127 shale 575

5 sand 580 no oil
49 shale 629

6 lime 635
39 shale 674

4 lime 678

16 shale 694

3 lime 697

21 shale 718

2 lime 720

4 shale 724

2 sandy shale 726

5 sand 731 broken-good oil show
7 sand 738 solid-good saturation
7 sand 745 broken-good oil show
75 shale 820 TD
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CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

[(ARLL Y TDR Construction Well: McCoy #24 Ticket: ICT2571

(U SIS L ouisburg, KS County: FR, KS Date: 10/11/2019

AEICIGETE Lance Town S-T-R: NE 32-15-21 Service: Iongstring

Downhole information Calculated Slurry Product #

Hole Size: 558 in Weight: #/sx Class A 50% 4935
Hole Depth: 820 # Water / Sx: gal / sx Poz 50% 3885
Casing Size: 27/8 In I Yield: 1t/ sx Gel 2% 176

Casing Depth: 817 ft Bbls ! Ft.: CacCl

Tubing / Liner: in Depth: ft Gypsum

Depth: ft Annular Volume: O bbis Metso

Tool / Packer: baffle Excess: Kol Seal

Depth: 790 ft Total Sturry: 0.0 bbis Flo Seal

Displacement: 4.6 bbls Total Sacks: #DIV/O! sx Salt (bww)

Total 8,996
TIME RATE REMARKS

4.0 established circulati
4.0 mixed and pumped 200# Bentonita foll d by 5 bbls frash water
4.0 mixed and pumped 105 sks 50/50 sks Pozmix cement w/ 2% Bentonite per sk
4.0 cement to surface, flushed pump clean
1.0 pumped 2 1/2" rubber plug to baffle w/ 4.57 bbls fresh water

pressured to 800 PSI

released p a to sat float valve
4.0 hed up equipment

SUMMARY
Cementer Casey K y 89 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
Pump Operator Harold Bechtle 239 3.5 bpm #DIV/0!  psi - bbls
Bulk #1 Alan Mader 248
Bulk #2; Keith Detwiler 124

Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water
Wichita, KS 67202



